
2025 Triton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-14   Home: 15-9   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 14-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (179)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-2), Genis (1-1), Kelleher (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Gonzalez, Jocelyn .456 38-36 114 29 52 8 1 15 46 107 .939 10 2 7 0 .504 1 0 0-0 184 2 3 .984
19 Bruno, Isabella .438 36-34 105 21 46 9 1 4 26 69 .657 8 2 5 0 .475 3 0 1-1 45 2 5 .904
4 Bickhaus, Mackenzie .404 38-34 104 37 42 9 8 1 28 70 .673 16 3 13 0 .496 0 0 14-15 48 3 4 .927
8 Hoffing, Kaitlyn .388 34-33 98 28 38 1 2 0 7 43 .439 14 0 10 0 .460 1 3 24-27 50 9 5 .922
18 Bruno, Alyssa .382 34-28 76 32 29 12 1 3 19 52 .684 19 1 11 0 .505 1 1 6-6 38 2 2 .952
2 Martinez, Lea .291 34-29 55 18 16 4 0 0 9 20 .364 11 0 14 0 .403 1 3 6-6 39 3 10 .808
28 Herrera, Miabella .483 12-10 29 11 14 2 0 1 10 19 .655 6 0 10 0 .571 0 1 4-5 12 0 1 .923
6 Mendelson, Ashley .429 11-5 14 6 6 0 0 1 5 9 .643 2 0 7 0 .500 0 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
27 Rieger, Amelia .400 30-27 65 19 26 12 0 6 19 56 .862 10 0 23 0 .480 0 0 3-3 30 6 4 .900
17 Hoffman, Danielle .395 32-29 86 31 34 9 0 10 39 73 .849 5 1 11 0 .412 5 1 6-7 31 2 0 1.000
14 Tyler, Kelley .375 27-20 64 15 24 4 2 0 8 32 .500 2 1 14 0 .403 0 0 1-1 28 0 2 .933
20 Torres, Emani .375 27-16 40 17 15 1 0 1 11 19 .475 6 1 6 0 .468 0 0 5-6 14 1 5 .750
13 Vawter, Camryn .369 29-23 65 18 24 9 1 2 20 41 .631 4 2 14 0 .423 0 1 2-2 20 0 4 .833
15 Cruz, Emily .364 18-13 33 9 12 2 0 1 7 17 .515 2 0 10 0 .400 0 0 3-3 16 1 1 .944
26 Mar, Liliana .360 16-12 25 8 9 2 0 0 7 11 .440 7 1 4 0 .500 1 0 1-1 17 0 2 .895
9 Genis, Eliza .300 29-16 40 18 12 5 0 2 14 23 .575 8 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-1 74 1 0 1.000
24 Centeno, Natalie .280 10-9 25 4 7 0 0 0 8 7 .280 5 0 4 0 .400 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
7 Kelleher, Autumn .273 32-29 66 19 18 4 2 2 12 32 .485 12 4 14 0 .415 0 0 2-2 57 3 8 .882
12 Ortega, Alanis .235 9-5 17 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .412 1 0 11 0 .278 0 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
3 Gallegos, Brianna .091 27-16 22 5 2 0 0 1 3 5 .227 1 1 7 0 .167 0 2 2-2 39 1 8 .833
Totals .376 43-43 1143 346 430 93 18 51 302 712 .623 149 20 198 0 .452 13 12 83-91 792 36 64 .928
Opponents .287 43-43 1060 221 304 60 8 25 183 455 .429 146 21 280 2 .383 2 21 75-77 666 165 83 .909

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Rieger, Amelia 2.91 13-2 21 17 15 3-0 1 113.0 111 61 47 43 126 0 0 7 .000 13 9 0 0 0
17 Hoffman, Danielle 3.43 8-6 19 14 10 2-0 2 89.2 83 65 44 39 132 0 0 11 .000 11 8 0 0 0
20 Torres, Emani 5.70 3-2 11 5 1 0-0 1 27.0 43 45 22 34 9 0 0 2 .000 9 3 0 0 0
15 Cruz, Emily 7.99 5-3 10 7 2 0-0 1 37.2 56 51 43 36 28 0 0 4 .000 12 5 0 0 0
Totals 4.08 29-13 61 43 28 5 5 267.1 293 222 156 152 295 0 0 24 .000 45 25 0 0 0
Opponents 6.42 13-22 67 36 19 3 1 236.2 376 321 217 141 189 0 0 43 .578 11 19 0 0 0



2025 Triton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Genis, Eliza 75 74 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hoffman, Danielle 33 31 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mendelson, Ashley 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ortega, Alanis 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Centeno, Natalie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gonzalez, Jocelyn 189 184 2 3 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bruno, Alyssa 42 38 2 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cruz, Emily 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tyler, Kelley 30 28 0 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bickhaus, Mackenzie 55 48 3 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Herrera, Miabella 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hoffing, Kaitlyn 64 50 9 5 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bruno, Isabella 52 45 2 5 .904 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rieger, Amelia 40 30 6 4 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Mar, Liliana 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kelleher, Autumn 68 57 3 8 .882 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Gallegos, Brianna 48 39 1 8 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vawter, Camryn 24 20 0 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Martinez, Lea 52 39 3 10 .808 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Torres, Emani 20 14 1 5 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 892 792 36 64 .928 10 2 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 914 666 165 83 .909 14 53 8 .869 23 0


